



\$~A-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6112/2020

MASTER EKLAVYA KOCHHAR AND ORS..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Shikha Sharma, Adv.

versus

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS..... Respondent

Through Mr.Kamal Gupta, Mr.Nikhil Kukreja

and Mr.Vaibhav Mehra, Advs. for R-1 & R-2

Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Standing counsel

for DDA and Ms. Nazia Parveen, Advocates for
the DDA/R-4

Mr. Gaurang Kanth Standing Counsel with

Ms. Biji Rajesh adv and Mr. Aman Singh Bakshi
for CAG/R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **08.09.2020**

This hearing is conducted through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this court has already passed interim orders in WP(C) 6053/2020 titled *Master Yashvir Singh Chauhan and Ors. vs. Bal Bharati Public School Rohini* on 7.9.2020. She states that the order has still not been uploaded. She would like to peruse the same order for making submissions.

At request, adjourned to 24.9.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2020/n