



2026:DHC:4590

\$~A-91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6112/2020
MASTER EKLAVYA KOCHHAR AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj and Mr. Jitin
Bhasin, Advocates.

versus

BAL BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh and Ms.
Prasansha Sharma, Advocates for Mr.
Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) for GNCTD/DoE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
10.04.2024

%

C.M.APPL. 41361/2023

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners/applicants submits that the Directorate of Education ('DoE') has still not filed their reply to this application.

It is noticed that 02 weeks time from the date of service was granted for the purpose *vide* order dated 11.08.2023.

Mr. Utkarsh Singh, learned counsel appearing for the DoE seeks further time of 01 week to file their reply.

Let reply be filed before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.



2026:DHC:4590

It is made clear that no further time will be granted for the purpose;
and appropriate costs will be imposed for any default.

Re-notify on 16th April 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 10, 2024

V.Rawat