



2026:DHC:4590

\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6112/2020

MASTER EKLAVYA KOCHHAR AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Mr. Karan Chaudhary and Ms. Yosha Dutt, Advocates for School.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.07.2024

CM APPL. 41586/2024

By way of the present application filed on the principles of section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the petitioners seek stay on respondent No.1/ Bal Bharati Public School, Rohini from charging what the petitioners claim was the rejected fee structure for 2019-2020; and seek further direction that the school be directed to charge the fee structure as approved for the year 2015-2016, in terms of order dated 04.11.2022 made by respondent No.3/Directorate of Education ('DoE').

The present matter is part of a batch of 150 matters which are being argued before this court, which relate to the larger issue of the contours of the DoE's power in regulating the fee structure of private unaided schools.



2026:DHC:4590

In the circumstances, this court does not consider it appropriate to take-up this application for hearing by way of an interim application.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

W.P.(C) 6112/2020

Re-notify alongwith other connected matters on 02nd August 2024, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 24, 2024/ak