



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6112/2020

MASTER EKLAVYA KOCHHAR AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohit Pratap Singh and Mr. Nitin
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Mrs. Tripti Gupta,
Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Ms. Madhulika
Singh and Ms. Sabrina Singh, Adv.
Dr. S. S. Hooda and Ms. Rashmi
Rawat, Advocates for R-5/CAG.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

CM APPL. 55932/2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 08th October 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this
court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/V.Rawat